Substitute for Form PTO-1595	02-16-200	D ₹SHE		RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
		A1	torney's Docket N	
To the Director of the United S	102942465	the atta	ched original documents	s or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Mitsuyuki TANIGUCHI, Hirofumi KI MIYAMOTO	ン/ 3~5 KUCHI, Hajime	2. Name and address Name: FANUC	of receiving party(ies LTD.	112898 U.S 11/0490
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Address: 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Minamiitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 402-0597, Japan		
Execution Date: January 25, 2005				
Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together.  A. Patent Application No.(s)			s) & addresses attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address:  Burns, Doane, Swecker & Marcustomer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-14	this, L.L.P.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized Credit card 8. Deposit account nu 02-4800	to be charged to dep	\$ \$40.00 (8021) osit account attached.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.			and any attached cop	,
Ronald L. Grudziecki Name of Person Signing	24,970 Reg. No.	K/WW/\// MW	erul.	February 3, 2005
,	cluding cover sheet, attachr	nents, and documents:	2	24.0
Mail-docum	nents to be recorded with es Patent and Trademark C P.O. Box 1450 / Alexa	required cover sheet in	information to:	vices

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0756

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by FANUC LID (Insert ASSIGNEE'S 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Name(s) Address(cs)) Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled SELF-DIAGNOSING SYSTEM FOR ENCODER (Title of Invention) relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (Insert date (a) executed on of execution (b) Med on of application. if not Serial No. data, when known CONCUTTOR!) and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or rectamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(t) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proxecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Mitsuyuki Taniguchi January 25, 2005 Hirofumi Kikuchi Hajime Miyamoto January 25 CHENATURE CYPE HAME (DATE) (TYPE HAME) DATE (SIGNATURE) TYPE NAME) (DICHATURE) TYPE NAME DATE

TYPE NAME

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0757

(DATE)

(SICHATURE)